7/5/029:18 AM

TRACT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

FEDERAL LANDS:

1 Township 18 South, Range 33 East
Sec. 13: SE/4
Sec. 14. NE/4 SE/4, E/2 NE/4
Sec. 24: W/2 NE/4, NW/4 SE/4

2 Township 18 South, Range 34 East
Sec. 19: Lots 3, 4, NE/4 SW/4

Township 18 South, Range 33 East
Sec. 13: NE/4
Sec. 24: SW/4 SE/4, E/2 SW/4

BEFORE THE QIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 12891 Exhibit No. 7
Submitted by:
SEELY OIL COMPANY
Hearing Date: Julyl1l, 2002

NUMBER ANDDATE BASIC
OFACRES OF LEASE  RQYALTY LESSEE OF RECORD QWNER

400.00 LC-063645

39469 LC-063645

EXHIBIT "B"

OVERRIDING ROYALTY

3TEC Energy Corp.  Trigg Family Trust

Clarence W. Stumhoffer

Scales Family Revocable
Trust

Marc H. Lowrance, Jr.

3TEC Energy Corp.  Trigg Family Trust

Clarence W. Stumhoffer

Marc H. Lowrance, Jr.

Scales Family Revocable
Trust

ORI OWNER
AMOUNT WORKING INTEREST OWNER

0.0100000 Boswell Interests, Ltd.
0.0200000 Burnett Oif Company
CEB Qil Company
0.0016509 Merlyn W. Dahlin and wife,
0.0082552 Ruth G. Dahlin
EAB Oil Company
Express Air Drilling, Inc.
James Robert Hill, Virginia Glenn
Hill Lattimore and John A. Styrsky,
Trustees of the Houston and Emma
Hill Trust Estate
John P. Oit Company
PVB Qil Company
C. W. Seeley and wife, Ina B. Seely
J. Cleo Thompson and
James Cleo Thompson, Jr., L.P.
WES-TEX Drilling
Company, L. P.
Michael J. Have! and wife,
Kathleen A. Havel
David L. Henderson and wife,
Dawn Henderson
SSV& H Associates

0.0100000 Boswell Interests, Ltd.
0.0200000 Burnett Oil Company
0.0082552 CEB Oil Company
Merlyn W. Dahlin and wife,
0.0016509 Ruth G. Dahlin
EAB Oil Company
Express Air Drilling, Inc.
James Robert Hill, Virginia
Glenn Hill Lattimore and
John A. Styrsky, Trustees
of the Houston and Emma
Hill Trust Estate
John P. Oil Company
PVB Oil Company
C. W. Seeley and wife,
ina B. Seely
J. Cleo Thompson and
James Cleo Thompson,
Jr., L.P.

WIOWNER  UNIT
AMOQUNT BARTICIPATION

7.814117% 22.43622
13.863010%
2.926988%

1.850389%
2.935388%
7.774952%

§.768483%
2.926989%
2.935387%
11.087581%

24.424665%
6.104535%
0.976587%
1.385929%
3.125000%

7.814117% 10.91465
13.863010%
2.926988%

1.950389%

2.935388%
7.774952%

9.768483%
2.926989%
2.935387%

11.087581%

24.424665%



7/5/029:18 AM

SERIAL NO.
TRACT NUMBER AND DATE BASIC QVERRIDING ROYALTY ORI OWNER WIOWNER UNIT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF ACRES OF LEASE ROYALTY LESSEE OF RECORD QWNER AMOUNT WORKING INTEREST OWNER AMOUNT PARTICIPATION
WES-TEX Drilling
Company, L. P. 6.104535%
Michael J. Havel and wife,
Kathleen A. Havel 0.976587%
David L. Henderson and wife,
Dawn Henderson 1.385929%
SSV& H Associates 3.125000%
R. J. Jones 0.0500000
3 Township 18 South, Range 34 East 153.57 LC-065394 U.S.A.  Conoco, Inc. Trigg Family Trust 0.0100000 Boswell Interests, Ltd. 7.814117% 11.09519
Sec. 18: Lots 3, 4, E/2 SW/4 7-1-51 12.5% Clarence W. Stumhoffer 0.0200000 Burnett Oil Company 13.863010%
Marc H. Lowrance, Jr. '0.0077667 CEB Oil Company 2.926988%
Scales Family Revocable Trust 0.0015532 Merlyn W. Dahlin and wife,
) Ruth G. Dahiin 1.950389%
EAB Qil Company 2.935388%
, Express Air Drilling, Inc. 7.774952%
James Robert Hill, Virginia
Glenn Hill Lattimore and
John A. Styrsky, Trustees
of the Houston and Emma
Hill Trust Estate 9.768483%
John P. Oil Company 2.926989%
PVB Oil Company 2.935387%
C. W. Seeley and wife,
Ina B. Seely 11.087581%
J. Cleo Thompson and
James Cleo Thompson,
Jr., LP. 24.424665%
WES-TEX Drilling
Company, L. P. 6.104535%
Michael J. Havel and wife,
Kathleen A. Havel 0.976587%
David L. Henderson and wife,
Dawn Henderson 1.385929%
SSV& H Associates 3.125000%
4 Township 18 South, Range 34 East 112.95 LC-065394-B US.A. 3TECEnergy Corp.  Trigg Family Trust 0.0100000 Boswell Interests, Ltd. 7.814117% 1.8135
Sec. 18: Lots 1, 2, SE/4 NW/4 7-1-51 12.5% Clarence W. Stumhoffer 0.0200000 Burnett Oil Company 13.863010%
Scales Family Revocable Trust 0.0016509 CEB Qil Company 2.926988%
Marc H. Lowrance, Jr. 0.0082552 Meriyn W. Dahlin and wife,
) Ruth G. Dahlin 1.950389%
EAB Qil Company 2.935388%

7.774952%

James Robert Hill, Virginia
Glenn Hill Lattimore and
John A. Styrsky, Trustees



7/5/029:18 AM

TRACT

DESCRIPTION

5 Township 18 South, Range 33 East

Sec. 14: NW/4

6 Township 18 South, Range 33 East

SERIAL NO.

NUMBER ANDDATE BASIC

OF ACRES OF LEASE  ROYALTY LESSEE OF RECORD QWNER

160.00

LC-067229-A

754.15 NM-04591

Sec. 13: NW/4, W/2 SW/4, SE/4 SW/4

12-1-53

U.S.A.  Texaco Exploration
12.5% & Production Co.

USA.  Seely Gil Co.
12.5%

ORI OWNER
AMOQUNT WORKING INTEREST OWNER
of the Houston and Emma
Hill Trust Estate
John P. Qil Company
PVB Oit Company
C. W. Seeley and wife,
Ina B. Seely
J. Cleo Thompson and
James Cleo Thompson,

OVERRIDING ROYALTY

Jr., L.P.
WES-TEX Dirilling
Company, L. P.

Michael J. Havel and wife,
Kathieen A. Havel

David L. Henderson and wife,
Dawn Henderson

SSV& H Associates

0.0112500 Boswell interests, Ltd.
0.0112500 Burnett Oil Company
CEB Qil Company
0.0150000 Merlyn W. Dahlin and wife,
0.0200000 Ruth G. Dahlin
0.0079865 EAB QOil Company
0.0015971 Express Air Drilling, Inc.
James Robert Hill, Virginia
Glenn Hill Lattimore and
John A. Styrsky, Trustees
of the Houston and Emma
Hill Trust Estate
John P. Qil Company
PVB Oil Company
C. W. Seeley and wife,
Ina B. Seely
J. Cles Thompson and
James Cleo Thompson,

Rubie C. Bell Family L.P.
E. W. Chaney
Heirs & Devisees of
Jack C. Kechane
Clarence W. Stumhoffer
Marc H. Lowrance, Jr.
Scales Family Revocable Trust

Jr., L.P.
WES-TEX Drilling
Company, L. P.

Michael J. Havel and wife,
Kathleen A. Havel

David L. Henderson and wife,
Dawn Henderson

SSV& H Associates

0.0100000 Boswell Interests, Ltd.

Trigg Family Trust .
0.0200000 Burnett Oil Company

Clarence W. Stumhoffer

WI OWNER

9.768483%
2.926989%
2.935387%

11.087581%

24.424665%
6.104535%
0.976587%
1.385828%
3.125000%

7.814117%
13.863010%
2.926988%
1.950389%

2.935388%
7.774952%

9.768483%
2.926989%
2.935387%

11.087581%

24.424665%
6.104535%
0.976587%
1.385929%
3.125000%

7.814117%
13.863010%

UNIT
AMOUNT PARTICIPATION

3.78028

30.25253



7/5/029:18 AM

SERIAL NO.
TRACT NUMBER AND DATE BASIC OVERRIDING ROYALTY ORI OWNER WI OWNER UNIT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF ACRES OF LEASE  ROYALTY, LESSEE OF RECORD OWNER AMOUNT WORKING INTEREST OWNER AMOUNT BARTICIPATION
Sec. 14;: NW/4 SE/4, W/2 NE/4 Scales Family Revocable Trust 0.0016509 CEB Oil Company 2.926988%
Sec. 24: NE/4 NW/4, E/2 E/2 Marc H. Lowrance, Jr. 0.0082552 Merlyn W. Dahlin and wife,
Ruth G. Dahlin 1.950389%
Township 18 South, Range 34 East EAB Oil Company 2.935388%
Sec. 19: Lots 1, 2, E/2 NW/4 Express Air Drilling, Inc. 7.774952%
James Robert Hill, Virginia
Glenn Hill Lattimore and
John A. Styrsky, Trustees
of the Houston and Emma
Hill Trust Estate 9.768483%
John P. Oil Company 2.926989%
PVB Qil Company 2.935387%
C. W. Seeley and wife,
Ina B. Seely 11.087581%
J. Cleo Thompson and
James Cleo Thompson,
Jr., LP. 24.424665%
WES-TEX Drilling
Company, L. P. 6.104535%
Michael J. Havel and wife,
Kathleen A. Havel 0.976587%
David L. Henderson and wife,
Dawn Henderson 1.385929%
SSV& H Associates 3.125000%
{TOTAL  |SIX FEDERAL TRACTS 1975.36 H>0wmm [68.2% OF  JUNIT |AREA ] | ] I |
STATE LANDS:
7 Township 18 South, Range 33 East 320.00 E-316 STATE BP America Clarence W. Stumhoffer 0.0200000 Boswell Interests, Ltd. 7.814117% 8.71329
Sec. 23: NW/4 5-10-45 12.5% Production Co. Marc H. Lowrance, Jr. 0.0083529 Burnett Oil Company 13.863010%
Sec. 24: NW/4 NW/4, S/2 NW/4, Scales Family Revocable Trust 0.0017095 CEB Qil Company 2.926988%
NW/4 SW/4 Merlyn W. Dahlin and wife,
Ruth G. Dahlin 1.950389%
EAB Oil Company 2.935388%
Express Air Drilling, Inc. 7.774952%

James Robert Hill, Virginia
Glenn Hill Lattimore and
John A. Styrsky, Trustees
of the Houston and Emma

Hill Trust Estate \ 9.768483%
John P. Qil Company 2.926989%
PVB Oil Company 2.935387%
C. W. Seeley and wife,

Ina B. Seely 11.087581%

- J. Cleo Thompson and



7/5/029:18 AM

SERIAL NO.
TRACT NUMBER AND DATE BASIC OVERRIDING ROYALTY ORI OWNER WI OWNER UNIT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF ACRESOF LEASE ROYALTY LESSEE OF RECORD QWNER AMOUNT WORKING INTEREST OWNER AMOUNT PARTICIPATION
James Cleo Thompson,
Jr., L.P. 24.424665%
WES-TEX Dirilling
Company, L. P. 6.104535%
Michael J. Havel and wife,
Kathleen A. Havel 0.976587%
David L. Henderson and wife,
Dawn Henderson 1.385929%
SSV& H Associates 3.125000%
8 Township 18 South. Range 33 East 40.00 E-744 STATE Dominion Oklahoma  United Pipe & Supply, et al 0.0625000 Boswell Interests, Ltd. 7.814117% 0.74467
Sec. 14: NE/4 SW/4 2-11-46 12.5% Texas Exploration Clarence W. Stumhoffer 0.0200000 Burnett Qil Company 13.863010%
& Production, Inc. Scales Family Revocable Trust 0.0015483 CEB Qil Company 2.926988%
and Marathon Oil Co.  Marc H. Lowrance, Jr. 0.0077423 Merlyn W. Dahlin and wife,
) Ruth G. Danhlin 1.950389%
EAB Oil Company 2.935388%
Express Air Drilling, Inc. 7.774952%
James Robert Hill, Virginia
Glenn Hill Lattimore and
John A. Styrsky, Trustees
of the Houston and Emma
Hill Trust Estate 9.768483%
John P. Oil Company 2.926989%
PVB Oil Company 2.935387%
C. W. Seeley and wife,
Ina B. Seely 11.087581%
J. Cleo Thompson and
James Cleo Thompson,
Jr, L.P. 24.424665%
WES-TEX Drilling
Company, L. P. 6.104535%
Michae! J. Havel and wife,
Kathleen A. Havel 0.976587%
David L. Henderson and wife,
Dawn Henderson 1.385929%
SSV& H Associates 3.125000%
8A Township 18 South, Range 33 East 40.00 E-744 STATE Dominion Oklahoma United Pipe & Supply, et al 0.0625000 Boswell Interests, Ltd. 7.814117% 1.11701
Sec. 14: NW/4 SW/4 2-11-46 12.5%  Texas Exploration Broseco Corp. 0.0643200 Burnett Oil Company 13.863010%
& Production Co. John B. Rich 0.0033900 CEB Oil Company 2.926988%
and Marathon Oil Co. Clarence W. Stumhoffer 0.0200000 Merlyn W. Dahlin and wife,
R Scales Family Revocable Trust 0.0014160 Ruth G. Dahlin 1.950389%
Marc H. Lowrance, Jr. 0.0070808 EAB Qil Company 2.935388%
Express Air Drilling, Inc. 7.774952%

James Robert Hill, Virginia
Glenn Hill Lattimore and



7/5/029:18 AM

SERIAL NO.
TRACT NUMBER AND DATE BASIC OVERRIDING ROYALTY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QF ACRES OF LEASE ROYALTY LESSEE OF RECORD OWNER
g Township 18 South, Range 34 East 80.00 E-2444 STATE Marathon Qil Co. Clarence W. Stumhoffer
Sec. 18: W/2 SE/4 2-10-49 12.5% Scales Family Revocable Trust

Marc H. Lowrance, Jr.

10 Township 18 South. Range 33 East 160.00 E-2594 STATE Seely Oil Co.

Estate of Johney Cockburn

ORI OWNER
AMOUNT WORKING INTEREST OWNER

John A. Styrsky, Trustees
of the Houston and Emma
Hill Trust Estate

John P. Oil Company

PVB Oil Company

C. W. Seeley and wife,
Ina B. Seely

J. Cleo Thompson and
James Cleo Thompson,

Jr., L.P.
WES-TEX Drilling
Company, L. P.

Michael J. Havel and wife,
Kathleen A. Havel

David L. Henderson and wife,
Dawn Henderson

SSV& H Associates

0.0200000 Boswell Interests, Ltd.
0.0017095 Burnett Oil Company
0.0083539 CEB Oil Company
Merlyn W. Dahlin and wife,
Ruth G. Dahlin
EAB Oil Company
Express Air Drilling, Inc.
James Robert Hill, Virginia
Glenn Hill Lattimore and
John A. Styrsky, Trustees
of the Houston and Emma
Hill Trust Estate
John P. Oil Company
PVB Qil Company
C. W. Seeley and wife,
Ina B. Seely
J. Cleo Thompson and
James Cleo Thompson,

Jr, LP.
WES-TEX Dirilling
Company, L. P.

Michael J. Havel and wife,
Kathleen A. Havel

David L. Henderson and wife,
Dawn Henderson

SSV& H Assaciates

0.0012500 Boswell Interests, Lid.

Wi OWNER

AMOUNT ~ PARTICIPATION

9.768483%
2.926989%
2.935387%

11.087581%

24.424665%
6.104535%
0.976587%
1.385929%
3.125000%

7.814117%
13.863010%
2.926988%
1.950389%

2.935388%
7.774952%

9.768483%
2.926989%
2.935387%

11.087581%

24.424665%
6.104535%
0.976587%
1.385929%
3.125000%

7.814117%

UNIT

1.88655

0.61361



7/5/029:18 AM

SERIAL NO.
TRACT NUMBER AND DATE BASIC OVERRIDING ROYALTY ORI OWNER W! OWNER UNIT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QOF ACRES OF LEASE ROYALTY LESSEE OF RECORD OWNER AMOUNT WORKING INTEREST OWNER AMOUNT BARTICIPATION
Sec. 14: S/2 872 04-11-49 12.5% Maggie Suetta Cockburn 0.0133334 Burnett Oit Company 13.863010%
James P. Dunigan 0.0020461 CEB Oil Company 2.926988%
James P. Dunigan, Inc. 0.0002951 Merlyn W. Dahlin and wife,
) W. S. Gullahorn 0.0002651 Ruth G. Dahlin 1.850389%
F. M. Harrell 0.0001259 EAB Qil Company 2.935388%
J. B. Harrell, Jr. 0.0004927 Express Air Drilling, Inc. 7.774952%
Bubba Spears 0.0001259 James Robert Hill, Virginia
Trigg Family Trust 0.0100000 Glenn Hill Lattimore and
Clarence W. Stumhoffer 0.0200000 John A. Styrsky, Trustees
Scales Family Revocable Trust 0.0016158 of the Houston and Emma
Marc H. Lowrance, Jr. 0.0080799  Hill Trust Estate 9.768483%
John P. Qil Company 2.926989%
PVB Oil Company 2.935387%
C. W. Seeley and wife,
Ina B. Seely 11.087581%
J. Cleo Thompson and
James Cleo Thompson,
Jr., L.P. 24.424665%
WES-TEX Drilling
Company, L. P. 6.104535%
Michael J. Havel and wife,
Kathleen A. Havel 0.976587%
David L. Henderson and wife,
Dawn Henderson 1.385929%
SSV& H Associates 3.125000%
11 Township 18 South, Range 33 East 240.00 E-8638 STATE Texaco Exploration Clarence W. Stumhoffer 0.0200000 Boswell Interests, Ltd. 7.814117% 543793
Sec. 23: NE/4, N/2 SE/4 12.5% and Production, Inc.  Scales Family Revocable Trust 0.0017095 Burnett Oil Company 13.863010%
Marc H. Lowrance, Jr. 0.0083529 CEB Oil Company 2.926988%
Merlyn W. Dahlin and wife,
_ Ruth G. Dahlin 1.950389%
EAB Oil Company 2.935388%
Express Air Drilling, Inc. 7.774952%

James Robert Hill, Virginia
Glenn Hilt Lattimore and
John A. Styrsky, Trustees
of the Houston and Emma

Hill Trust Estate 9.768483%
John P. Qil Company 2.926989%
PVB Oil Company 2.935387%
C. W. Seeley and wife,

Ina B. Seely 11.087581%

J. Cleo Thompson and
James Cleo Thompson,
Jr, L.P. 24.424665%
- WES-TEX Drilling
Company, L. P. 6.104535%



7/5/029:18 AM

SERIAL NO.
TRACT NUMBER AND DATE BASIC OVERRIDING ROYALTY OR| OWNER WI OWNER UNIT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF ACRES OF LEASE ROYALTY LESSEE OF RECORD OWNER AMOUNT WORKING INTEREST OWNER AMOUNT PARTICIPATION
Michael J. Havel and wife,
Kathleen A. Havel 0.976587%
David L. Henderson and wife,
Dawn Henderson 1.385929%
SSV& H Associates 3.125000%
[TOTAL: [FIVE STATE TRACTS 880.00 JACRES | 30.40%|OF UNIT [AREA | | | | | ]
FEE LANDS
12 Township 18 South, Range 33 East 40.00 Oxy U.S.A.  Exxon Mobil Corp. Clarence W. Stumhoffer 0.0200000 Boswell interests, Ltd. 7.814117% 1.19457
Sec. 13: NE/4 SW/4 2-24-55 Scales Family Revocable Trust 0.0015874 Burnett Oil Company 13.863010%
Marc H. Lowrance, Jr. 0.0079377 CEB Oil Company 2.926988%
Merlyn W. Dahlin and wife,
Ruth G. Dahlin 1.950389%
) EAB Oil Company 2.935388%
Express Air Drilling, Inc. 7.774952%
James Robert Hill, Virginia
Glenn Hill Lattimore and
John A. Styrsky, Trustees
of the Houston and Emma
Hill Trust Estate 9.768483%
John P. Oil Company 2.926989%
PVB Qil Company 2.935387%
C. W. Seeley and wife,
Ina B. Seely 11.087581%
J. Cleo Thompson and
James Cleo Thompson,
Jr., LP. 24.424665%
WES-TEX Drilling
Company, L. P. 6.104535%
Michael J. Havel and wife,
Kathleen A. Havel 0.976587%
David L. Henderson and wife,
Dawn Henderson 1.385929%
SSV& H Associates 3.125000%
ITOTAL JONE FEE TRACT 40.00 [ACRES ] 1.40%|OF UNIT ~>mm> ] | i | |

[GRAND |TOTAL: THIRTEEN TRACTS | 2895.36] ACRES |  100%|OF UNIT AREA | | | T _




